## RESOLUTION NO. 12-16 (Amended)

## A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

The transfer of funds under I.C. 6-1.1-18-6, as requested by the Controller of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana has been found by the proper officers to be necessary. The transfer is hereby appropriated and directed.

## TRANSFER OF FUNDS:

General Fund-Police General Fund-Police General Fund-Police	Other Services & Charges Debt Service Supplies	\$ \$ \$	49,174.00 826.00 (50,000.00)					
	Net Change	\$						
General Fund-Clerk	Other Services & Charges	\$	(2,573.00)					
General Fund-Clerk	Debt Service	\$	2,573.00					
	Net Change	\$	#)					
General Fund-Facilities	Other Services & Charges	۲	(640,00)					
	Other Services & Charges	\$	(648.00)					
General Fund-Facilities	Debt Service	\$	648.00					
	Net Change	\$						
resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signif								

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	_			
DeBoer	~			
Dietrich	V			
Jha	/			
Keen				
Leverenz	_			
Sanders	/			
Thomas	~			
Wang				

	Sanders					
	Thomas	~				
	Wang					
Attest: Sana G. Bo	ooker/Clerk	5 yr h		eter Bunder/P	Tesiding Office	er
PRESENTED ON THE <u>4</u>	BY ME TO THE DAY OF	e mayor <b>May</b>	Si	, 2016.	y. Ber	4
THIS RESOI	LUTION APPRO	OVED AN 016.		BY ME C		DAY OF

Attest: